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Jones, Carey L. - PDR

From: David Branch <dmbranch@live.com>
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 4:29 PM
To: Jones, Carey L. - PDR

Subject: Re: 2218 E Grace St

CAUTION: This message is from an external sender - Do not open attachments or click links unless you recognize the sender's

address and know the content is safe.

Carey,

1. The mailboxes are currently at the side of the building but packages are left on the front porch,
especially by FedEx and UPS.

We think it will be much safer for the packages to be delivered in the front. It is also confusing because

we have four "front" doors.
2. Yes, front yard is to be hardscaped. We plan on using the brick from the rear terrace of the build

ing

and put them in the front for a hardscape. We want to soften the hardscape with the flower and plant

beds as shown.
3. Therear terrace also needs to be elevated about 8 to 10 inches near the rear of the building and

sloping toward the alley due to drainage issues. So, we will take care of drainage issues in front and

rear.

David

David M Branch

Attorney at Law

P.O Box 146

Goochland, Virginia 23063
Mobile:804-441-5019
Fax:804-441-8279
dmbranch@live.com

From: Jones, Carey L. - PDR <Carey.Jones@richmondgov.com>
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 3:56 PM

To: David Branch <dmbranch@live.com>

Subject: RE: 2218 E Grace St

David,

Thank you for your email about these plans. | appreciate you reaching out to me about this.
reviewed the plans and photographs you provided and | have a couple questions for you.

1. Could the mailboxes and package drop boxes be relocated to the side yard?
2. Are you planning to hardscape the front yard? It is hard to tell from the images.

In terms of the walkway, | think raising it to address drainage issues sounds like a good idea.

| have



Thank you,

Carey

From: David Branch [mailto:dmbranch@live.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 17,2020 12:19 PM

To: Jones, Carey L. - PDR <Carey.Jones@richmondgov.com>
Subject: 2218 E Grace St

CAUTION: This message is from an external sender - Do not open attachments or click links unless you recognize the sender's

address and know the content is safe.

Carey,

| trust you are doing well.
You may remember me from a year and one half ago when we received approval for the new porch columns
at 2218 E. Grace St.

1.
2.

10.

We want to landscape the front yard as generally shown in the attached photos.

The property is 66 feet wide (along Grace St) and 25 feet measured from sidewalk to bldg. The porch is
5'4" leaving a front yard of approx. 20 feet deep.

There is a 4-inch-wide concrete curb which surrounds the perimeter. The fence sits on this concrete
curb.

The entrance walkway is 8'8" wide. This divides the front yard into two halves of approx. 27 feet wide
by 20 feet deep, plus the 8'8" entrance walkway.

We intend to use the brick that is on our current outside terrace located in the rear of the bldg as the
brick for the front.

We will use a different brick in the rear when we redo that terrace.

We intend to place two package-drop boxes in front of the new hedge on the western portion of the
property. The hedge should grow to 4 or 5 feet and block the drop boxes which are 40" high. Hedge
will probably be laurel.

The 8-tenant mailbox is 65" high with cap.

Both the mailbox and drop boxes will be black.

The current walkway is too low and allows water and ice to accumulate on the walkway. We intend to
raise the walkway approx. 6 inches at the front of the porch and slope toward Grace st.

| have attached several photos to help you visualize the property and a photo of the older brick on the back
terrace. The mailbox will have the pedestal and cap as shown in the photo and will be black. Dimensions are
shown on the spec sheet. Cap adds several inches to mailbox making it 65" tall. (62" without the cap)

Can we receive administrative approval for this landscaping?

Building owner is:
Twenty-Three Hundred LLC
3725 Blue Lake Dr.
Henrico, Va. 23233
804-441-5019

Thank you for your assistance,

David
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NOTES

1. POWER TO BUILDING IS UNDERGROUND.

2. THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE
REPORT AND DOES NOT, THEREFORE, NECESSARILY INDICATE ALL
ENCUMBRANCES ON THE PROPERTY.

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT WE MADE AN ACCURATE FIELD

SURVEY OF THE PREMISES SHOWN HEREON. THAT ALL
IMPROVEMENTS AND VISIBLE EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN

HEREON. THAT THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS BY IMPROVEMENTS
EITHER FROM ADJOINING PREMISES, OR FROM SUBJECT PREMISES,
OTHER THAN SHOWN HEREON.

STEVEN B. KENT - LAND SURVEYOR
REGISTRATION NO. 1686
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

PLAT OF PROPERTY SITUATED
ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER

OF E. GRACE STREET AND

N. 23B0. STREET

CITY OF RICHMOND, VIRGINIA
ocr. 23, 2017 SCALE: 17"=20"

STEVEN B. KENT & ASSOCIATES, PC
LAND SURVEYORS

1521 BROOK ROAD

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23220

OFF. 804.643-6113

email: stevenkent85@verizon.net
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Shop Options for Apartment Mailboxes from U.S. Mail Supply

We've got a deep supply of apartment mailboxes available for sale online. If you're considering indoor options or breaking down mailboxes into
single units, check out our full inventory.

Qutdoor Mailboxes

Shop large and small locking
outdoor commercial and pedestal
metal mailboxes for houses and
apartments available for sale from
U.5. Mail Supply. Free-standing post
mounted outdoor mailboxes are
best for multi-unit structures and
buildings.

Depot Style Mailboxes

Secure locking depot mailboxes
come in many styles and sizes -
from decorative style free-standing
mailboxes to classic style

commercial mailboxes.

USPS Approved Mailboxes

Buy USPS approved commercial
outdoor mailbox clusters for
apartments, offices, companies,
and businesses throughout the US.

Cluster Mailboxes Provide Security and Weather Protection

Cluster mailboxes provide a convenient, central location for apartment tenants, hotel guests, even military base residents to pick up their mail.
Whether you are an apartment manager seeking a decorative cluster box unit for your property or a small business owner looking for a private
use letter locker mailbox, U.5. Mail Supply has a great selection of cluster mailboxes mounted on pedestals.

Constructed of powder-coated stainless steel and aluminum, the cluster box units resist rust, scratches, and vandalism. The doors of our Vital

F-Series cluster box units, for instance, are designed to prevent prying and provide maximum security against theft.



Tools & Home Improvement * Hardwarg * MallDoxXes & ACCESSONEs ' Fackage Urop boxes & LoCKers

dVault Deposit Vault DVCS0020 Secure Collection and
Package Drop (Sand)

Brand: dVault
Wikl 11 ratings

Price: $649.00 + $89.99 shipping

Pay $36.06/month for 18 months, interest-free upon approval for the Amazon Rewards Visa Card

Color: Sand

- $649.00 - $649.00 Ii £649.00 ‘ ﬂ $649.00

e Constructed of heavy duty 16 gauge galvanized steel

I— $£649.00

* Patented secure-drop door and posi-lock access door prevent access to deposited contents

* Commercial grade powder coat finishes
* Meets USPS standards
e Proudly made in the USA

Roll over image to zoom in » See more product details

New (3) from $649.00 + $89.99 Shipping

Stainless Steel Mailboxes with Key Lock, Wall
Mounted Large Capacity Mailbox, Silver, 14
3/5"x124/5"x41/3"

Ty 244
*38.99 sprime
Sponsored 6
Inspired by your recent shopping trends Page 1 of 14
< . . . - o)
Galvanised Steel Parcel Sandleford Galvanised Sandleford Galvanised Sandleford Galvanised Step2 583199 Express Barska CB13330 Large
Drop Box - Included Steel Package Parcel Box Steel Package Parcel Box  Steel Package Parcel Box Package Delivery Box, Package Delivery Parcel
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$649.00
+ $89.99 shipping

Arrives: Dec 22 - 29

May arrive after Christmas.
Need a gift sooner? Send an

Amazon Gift Card instantly by

email or SMS.

In stock.

Usually ships within 2 to 3 days.

OQry: 1w

‘ Add to Cart

O s

@ Secure transaction

Ships from dVault®
Sold by dVault®

Return policy: Extended holiday
return window till Jan 31, 2021

b

@ select delivery location

Add to List

MNew (3) from

$649.00 + $89.99 Shipping

share (Al W @

Have one to sell?

‘ Sell on Amazon |




Mailboxes & Supplies ' Outdoor Pedestal Mailboxes / Vital™ F-Series Cluster Box Units

— 8 Tenant Door Cluster Box Unit With Pedestal

Product Number: F181570-8

Finish: Sandstone

Before You Buy:

D . . . @' USPS Approved - Check with local Postmaster regarding

placement

@' Mo modifications are allowed to the USPS design

$1,285.00
@ Pedestal mount only - cannot be wall mounted

QTY: 1 & — AR LT e @' F-Series Cluster Box Units are sold with the pedestal, and

cannot be sold without it

Bulk Pricing Options Available @' Front-loading - Delivery person distributes the mail from the

front
Qty Price

1 $1,285.00

2+ Call for price

Call for Bulk Orders

Dimensions:

Height Width Depth Weight

62.00" 30.50" 18.00" 1441bs




Hello - Hello, Sign in Retums
AMAZON. 652 e s . T Wem

— All Gift Cards Best Sellers Prime = Customer Service New Releases

Tools & Home Improvement  Best Sellers  Deals & Savings  Gift Ideas  Power & Hand Tools

Find a Gift Whole Foods AmazonBasics Sell Today'sDeals Coupons Free Shipping Registry #FoundltOnAmazon

Lighting & Ceiling Fans  Kitchen & Bath Fixtures  Smart Home  Shop by Room  Launchpad

Tools & Home Improvement * Hardware * Mailboxes & Accessories * Package Drop Boxes & Lockers

Shop Holiday Gift Guides
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HEIGHT Pay $36.06/month for 18 months, interest-free upon approval for the Amazon Rewards Visa Card Need a gift sooner? Send an
Amazon Gift Card instantly by
Cotor: Black email or SMS,
‘ - $649.00 ‘ - $649.00 Ii $649.00 ” £649.00 | $649.00 In stock.
Usually ships within 2 to 3 days.
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Joim Wy yas

Frequently bought together

- Total price: $672.99

» See more product details

New (2) from $649.00 + $89.99 Shipping

Stainless Steel Mailboxes with Key Lock, Wall
Mounted Large Capacity Mailbox, Silver, 14
3/5"x124/5"x41/3"
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B Secure transaction
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Sold by dVault®

Return policy: Extended holiday
return window till Jan 31, 2021
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